

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with Section 202 of the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 applicable to represented employees, and Section 501 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution specify the number and classification of all authorized positions of each department of the County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed; and

WHEREAS, the Treasurer/Tax Collector has determined a need for a Treasury Quantitative Specialist to perform detailed analyses of financial statements, industry trends and other financial, modeling and reconciliations;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution #106-2011, as amended, is hereby amended as set forth below:

Department	Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Grand Total
Treasurer / Tax Collector	0314	Treasury Quantitative Specialist	0	0	+1.0	1.0

Director of Human Resources	Date
Department Head confirms that the	above represents the department's proposed new position allocation.
Department Head	Date
	Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2010, by the following vote of said Board:
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ayes: Noes: Absent:
By:	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS	A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanche California.	ez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	Date: